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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Group
10 GM Adams Michael 2694 ENG 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 7 14 Masters
12 GM Jones Gawain C B 2679 ENG ½ 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 16 Masters
70 GM Gordon Stephen J 2504 ENG 1 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 5,5 80 Masters

123 IM Houska Jovanka 2401 ENG 0 ½ 1 1 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 5 139 Masters
128 IM Trent Lawrence 2383 ENG 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 5 122 Masters
137 IM Pigott John C 2370 ENG 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 0 4 177 Masters
156 IM Pein Malcolm 2310 ENG 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 0 0 0 2,5 230 Masters
165 IM Povah Nigel E 2284 ENG 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 5 143 Masters
169 FM Sowray Peter J 2272 ENG 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 4 180 Masters
187 FM Wall Tim P 2218 ENG ½ 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 ½ 5 133 Masters
190 Byron Alan M 2208 ENG 0 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 3 222 Masters
208 Stewart Ashley 2152 ENG 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 4 195 Masters
209 Spence David J 2146 ENG ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 3,5 208 Masters
227 Hamer Martyn 2069 ENG 0 ½ 1 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 3 223 Masters
236 Burke Mitchell R 2001 ENG 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 3,5 213 Masters
243 Gostelow David W 1901 ENG 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 250 Masters
245 Wilson Matthew R 1837 ENG 0 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 0 0 0 1 2,5 236 Masters
248 Winter Kevin 1714 ENG 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 0 ½ 0 3 227 Masters
249 IM Rudd Jack 2331 ENG 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 249 Masters

Player overview for ENG
Results of the last round for ENG

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 7 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Karthikeyan Murali 2606 29
10 8 56 GM Werle Jan 2545 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Jones Gawain C B 2679 12
10 21 19 GM Donchenko Alexander 2647 5½ 1 - 0 5½ GM Gordon Stephen J 2504 70
10 67 128 IM Trent Lawrence 2383 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ IM Povah Nigel E 2284 165
10 70 187 FM Wall Tim P 2218 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ IM Hedman Erik 2376 132
10 76 123 IM Houska Jovanka 2401 4 1 - 0 4 FM Sowray Peter J 2272 169
10 80 181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 4 1 - 0 4 IM Pigott John C 2370 137
10 94 180 CM Sousa Ludy Helsio Paulo 2247 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Burke Mitchell R 2001 236
10 100 227 Hamer Martyn 2069 3 0 - 1 3 WGM Paramzina Anastasya 2224 183
10 105 248 Winter Kevin 1714 3 0 - 1 3 Stewart Ashley 2152 208
10 115 245 Wilson Matthew R 1837 1½ 1 - 0 1 Sagar Siya 1740 247
10 124 156 IM Pein Malcolm 2310 2½ 0 not paired
10 125 190 Byron Alan M 2208 3 0 not paired
10 128 209 Spence David J 2146 3½ 0 not paired
10 133 243 Gostelow David W 1901 ½ 0 not paired
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10 134 249 IM Rudd Jack 2331 1 0 not paired
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Player details for ENG

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
GM Adams Michael  2694 ENG Rp:2668 Pts. 7

1 133 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2374 ECU 5 w 1 
2 80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 5,5 s ½ 
3 73 GM Barbosa Evandro Amorim 2501 BRA 6 w ½ 
4 93 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2463 GEO 6 s 1 
5 52 GM Ibarra Jerez Jose Carlos 2548 ESP 6 w ½ 
6 50 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 IND 5,5 s 1 
7 55 GM Studer Noel 2546 SUI 6 w ½ 
8 51 GM Maze Sebastien 2550 FRA 6 s ½ 
9 47 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2562 RUS 6 w 1 
10 29 GM Karthikeyan Murali 2606 IND 7 w ½ 

GM Jones Gawain C B  2679 ENG Rp:2654 Pts. 7
1 135 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2372 BUL 5 w ½ 
2 141 IM Vega Gutierrez Sabrina 2364 ESP 5,5 s 1 
3 79 IM Raja Harshit 2482 IND 6 w 1 
4 51 GM Maze Sebastien 2550 FRA 6 s ½ 
5 57 GM Gukesh D 2542 IND 6 w 1 
6 47 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2562 RUS 6 s 0 
7 66 GM Krysa Leandro 2522 ARG 5,5 w 1 
8 52 GM Ibarra Jerez Jose Carlos 2548 ESP 6 s ½ 
9 49 GM Li Di 2562 CHN 5,5 w 1 
10 56 GM Werle Jan 2545 NED 7 s ½ 

GM Gordon Stephen J  2504 ENG Rp:2496 Pts. 5,5
1 195 WIM Janzelj Lara 2195 SLO 3,5 w 1 
2 1 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2770 AZE 5 s 0 
3 151 IM Lujan Carolina 2330 ARG 5,5 w 0 
4 178 WIM Benmesbah Natacha 2258 FRA 4,5 s 1 
5 143 WGM Abrahamyan Tatev 2363 USA 4,5 w 1 
6 117 IM Merario Alarcon Andres 2412 ESP 4,5 s 1 
7 23 GM Deac Bogdan-Daniel 2626 ROU 7 w ½ 
8 33 GM Can Emre 2600 TUR 6,5 s 0 
9 125 IM Sankalp Gupta 2400 IND 5,5 w 1 
10 19 GM Donchenko Alexander 2647 GER 6,5 s 0 

IM Houska Jovanka  2401 ENG Rp:2294 Pts. 5
1 5 GM Navara David 2717 CZE 7,5 w 0 
2 199 Podetti Davide 2187 ITA 3,5 s ½ 
3 187 FM Wall Tim P 2218 ENG 5 w 1 
4 227 Hamer Martyn 2069 ENG 3 s 1 
5 55 GM Studer Noel 2546 SUI 6 w 0 
6 174 WIM Pratyusha Bodda 2267 IND 5 s 0 
7 178 WIM Benmesbah Natacha 2258 FRA 4,5 w ½ 
8 176 FM Csiki Endre 2263 HUN 4 s 1 
9 210 WIM Utiatskaja Irina 2143 RUS 5,5 s 0 
10 169 FM Sowray Peter J 2272 ENG 4 w 1 

IM Trent Lawrence  2383 ENG Rp:2402 Pts. 5
1 6 GM Le Quang Liem 2713 VIE 7 s 0 
2 198 Ajele Rotimi 2188 NGR 3,5 w 1 
3 209 Spence David J 2146 ENG 3,5 s 1 
4 82 GM Abergel Thal 2478 FRA 4 w 1 
5 30 GM Pichot Alan 2606 ARG 6,5 s 0 
6 68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND 6,5 w 0 
7 225 WFM Represa Perez Mireya 2081 ESP 3,5 s 1 
8 72 IM Petrov Martin 2504 BUL 5 w ½ 
9 73 GM Barbosa Evandro Amorim 2501 BRA 6 s 0 
10 165 IM Povah Nigel E 2284 ENG 5 w ½ 

IM Pigott John C  2370 ENG Rp:2327 Pts. 4
1 14 GM Saric Ivan 2655 CRO 7 s 0 
2 208 Stewart Ashley 2152 ENG 4 w 1 
3 25 GM Vocaturo Daniele 2622 ITA 7 w 1 
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4 63 GM Kotronias Vasilios 2526 GRE 5,5 s 0 
5 221 CM Advait Bagri 2105 SGP 4,5 w ½ 
6 61 GM Baron Tal 2529 ISR 6,5 s 0 
7 187 FM Wall Tim P 2218 ENG 5 w 1 
8 77 IM Bilguun Sumiya 2486 MGL 5 s ½ 
9 97 IM Real De Azua Ernesto 2456 ARG 5,5 w 0 
10 181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 IND 5 s 0 

IM Pein Malcolm  2310 ENG Rp:2303 Pts. 2,5
1 32 GM Basso Pier Luigi 2600 ITA 6 s 0 
2 224 Semprun Martinez Fernando 2099 ESP 3,5 w 1 
3 82 GM Abergel Thal 2478 FRA 4 s 0 
4 208 Stewart Ashley 2152 ENG 4 w ½ 
5 198 Ajele Rotimi 2188 NGR 3,5 s 1 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

IM Povah Nigel E  2284 ENG Rp:2271 Pts. 5
1 41 GM Xu Xiangyu 2580 CHN 1,5 w 0 
2 231 CM George Lolomari Erekosima 2053 NGR 2 s 1 
3 93 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2463 GEO 6 w 0 
4 224 Semprun Martinez Fernando 2099 ESP 3,5 s ½ 
5 227 Hamer Martyn 2069 ENG 3 w 1 
6 97 IM Real De Azua Ernesto 2456 ARG 5,5 s 0 
7 233 Raghav Srivathsav V 2023 IND 4 w ½ 
8 207 FM De Abreu Roberto N 2154 RSA 4 s 1 
9 113 IM Astaneh Lopez Alex 2432 IRL 5,5 w ½ 
10 128 IM Trent Lawrence 2383 ENG 5 s ½ 

FM Sowray Peter J  2272 ENG Rp:2289 Pts. 4
1 45 GM Sanal Vahap 2569 TUR 6,5 w 0 
2 235 WFM Rudzinska Michalina 2005 POL 4 s 1 
3 95 IM Buckels Valentin 2459 GER 5,5 w ½ 
4 89 GM Cramling Pia 2470 SWE 6 s 0 
5 224 Semprun Martinez Fernando 2099 ESP 3,5 w 1 
6 107 IM Panjwani Raja 2444 CAN 6,5 s 0 
7 100 GM Kovacevic Blazimir 2451 CRO 5,5 w ½ 
8 60 GM Moroni Luca Jr 2532 ITA 5,5 s 0 
9 201 WIM Tejaswini Sagar 2180 IND 4 w 1 
10 123 IM Houska Jovanka 2401 ENG 5 s 0 

FM Wall Tim P  2218 ENG Rp:2331 Pts. 5
1 62 GM Beliavsky Alexander G 2529 SLO 5,5 s ½ 
2 68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND 6,5 w 0 
3 123 IM Houska Jovanka 2401 ENG 5 s 0 
4 220 FM Bengherabi Khalil 2106 ALG 4 w 1 
5 130 CM Mullick Raahil 2382 IND 5 s 0 
6 214 WIM Vega Gutierrez Belinda 2132 ESP 3 w 1 
7 137 IM Pigott John C 2370 ENG 4 s 0 
8 216 Arroyo Rodriguez Jesus 2125 ESP 2,5 w 1 
9 143 WGM Abrahamyan Tatev 2363 USA 4,5 s 1 
10 132 IM Hedman Erik 2376 SWE 5 w ½ 

 Byron Alan M  2208 ENG Rp:2095 Pts. 3
1 65 IM Kozak Adam 2523 HUN 5,5 w 0 
2 77 IM Bilguun Sumiya 2486 MGL 5 s 0 
3 231 CM George Lolomari Erekosima 2053 NGR 2 w ½ 
4 234 Kozarcanin Sead 2019 CRO 1 s 1 
5 99 IM Paveto Kevin 2452 ARG 4,5 w 0 
6 222 Gonzalez Gonzalez Alfonso 2100 ESP 3 s ½ 
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 217 WGM Dolzhikova Olga 2123 NOR 4,5 w 0 
9 215 CM Osuna Vega Enrique 2129 ESP 3 s ½ 
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10 - not paired -   - - - 0 
 Stewart Ashley  2152 ENG Rp:2128 Pts. 4

1 83 IM Di Berardino Diego Rafael 2478 BRA 5,5 w 0 
2 137 IM Pigott John C 2370 ENG 4 s 0 
3 237 Guerra Reig Juan 1998 AND 3 w 1 
4 156 IM Pein Malcolm 2310 ENG 2,5 s ½ 
5 158 FM De Haan Eric 2308 NED 5 w 0 
6 135 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2372 BUL 5 s 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 230 WFM Hng Mei-En Emmanuelle 2055 SGP 3,5 s 1 
9 176 FM Csiki Endre 2263 HUN 4 w 0 
10 248 Winter Kevin 1714 ENG 3 s 1 

 Spence David J  2146 ENG Rp:2177 Pts. 3,5
1 84 IM Song Raymond 2478 TPE 6 s ½ 
2 92 IM Ravi Teja S. 2464 IND 6 w ½ 
3 128 IM Trent Lawrence 2383 ENG 5 w 0 
4 158 FM De Haan Eric 2308 NED 5 s ½ 
5 162 FM Ranaldi Lucas 2296 NOR 5 w 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 177 FM Vedder Richard 2263 NED 4,5 s 0 
8 236 Burke Mitchell R 2001 ENG 3,5 w ½ 
9 241 Obiamiwe Paul 1920 NGR 2,5 s 1 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Hamer Martyn  2069 ENG Rp:2091 Pts. 3
1 102 IM Horvath Dominik 2449 AUT 6 s 0 
2 152 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2322 IND 5 w ½ 
3 163 FM Antova Gabriela 2295 BUL 5 s 1 
4 123 IM Houska Jovanka 2401 ENG 5 w 0 
5 165 IM Povah Nigel E 2284 ENG 5 s 0 
6 124 IM Seul Georg 2401 GER 4,5 w 0 
7 244 Teh Wee Zhun 1857 MAS 4 s ½ 
8 200 Bottke Hartmut 2185 GER 4,5 w 0 
9 238 Herzwurm Robert 1979 GER 3 s 1 
10 183 WGM Paramzina Anastasya 2224 RUS 4 w 0 

 Burke Mitchell R  2001 ENG Rp:2054 Pts. 3,5
1 111 IM Krishna C R G 2436 IND 5,5 w 0 
2 170 WGM Werle Iozefina 2271 NED 5 s 0 
3 201 WIM Tejaswini Sagar 2180 IND 4 w 0 
4 247 Sagar Siya 1740 IND 1 s 1 
5 179 WFM Vidic Teja 2252 SLO 4 w 0 
6 211 Veltkamp Gerben 2140 NED 3,5 s 0 
7 229 FM Huguet Sergio 2055 HON 2,5 w 1 
8 209 Spence David J 2146 ENG 3,5 s ½ 
9 203 WFM Hapala Elisabeth 2170 AUT 3 w 1 
10 180 CM Sousa Ludy Helsio Paulo 2247 NOR 4,5 s 0 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr471965.aspx?lan=1
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